
TV10 Olümpiastarti 49. hooaja III + IV Pärnumaa etapp 

11.juuni 2020 

Pärnu Rannastaadion 

 

 

TN teivashüpe 

1. Kaisa-Maria Kurg   01.09.2008 PSHG    2.10 

2. Crystal-Eliis Krapp 26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.70 

 

TN pallivise 

1. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk  35.76 
2. Nora Otsla   13.04.2008 Audru kool  31.41 
3. Radele Kanter   10.03.2010 Lihula G  30.26 
4. Melissa Vatko   24.03.2009 Raeküla kool  30.01 
5. Liis-Marie Kaljur  12.07.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme G 29.15 
6. Greete Tammsalu  05.07.2009 Singi G  26.31 
7. Mia Mikko   26.06.2009 Mai kool  25.24 
8. Lisandra Neeme  11.06.2008 Lihula G  21.68 
9. Madleen Veberson  28.08.2008 PSHG   20.43 
10. Lisanne Õunapu  28.03.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 18.15 
11. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme G 17.94 
12. Kirsi Kunz   02.07.2009 Lihula G  17.12 

 

TN 600m 

1. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk  1.53.60 
2. Maria Kaljur   19.09.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.11.44 
3. Liis-Marie Kaljur  12.07.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.17.36 
4. Crystal- Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.18.95 
5. Radele Kanter   10.03.2010 Lihula G  2.20.67 
6. Melissa Tammer  02.08.2008 Kuninga tn. pk 2.23.00 
7. Madleen Veberson  28.08.2008 PSHG   2.29.86 
8. Lisandra Neeme  11.06.2008 Lihula G  2.39.93 

 

 

 

 



PN kuulitõuge 

1. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  8.85 
2. Martin Rahnel   22.02.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 8.31 
3. Kristor Laius   20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme G 7.38 
4. Gert Manilets   22.03.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme G 6.38 
5. Charli Takk   26.08.2008 Lihula G  6.23 

 

PN kettaheide 

1. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  28.14 
2. Martin Rahnel   22.02.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 25.12 
3. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 PSHG   20.20 
4. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu  05.05.2008 Jõõpre kool  17.53 

 

PN kaugushüpe 

1. Brajon Järve   18.10.2008 Paikuse kool  4.23 
2. Martin Rahnel   22.02.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 4.09 
3. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  4.03 
4. Kristor Laius   20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.01 
5. Sebastian Saar  11.10.2009 Mai kool   4.01 
6. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu  05.05.2008 Jõõpre kool  3.96 
7. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 3.96 
8. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 PSHG   3.79 
9. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool  3.68 
10.  Lukas Ilisson   06.08.2010 Paikuse Pk  3.62 
11. Ander Kivikas  08.12.2010 Paikuse Pk  3.58 
12. Martin Luige   05.04.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 3.58 
13. Taaniel Aasa   26.11.2008 Mai kool  3.52 
14. Joonas Otsla   14.08.2010 Audru kool  3.46 
15. Randor Tamm   06.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk  3.40 
16. Kaur Kaldmäe  04.09.2009 Vabakool  3.39 
17. Armin Põder   24.12.2008 Kuninga tn. pk 3.36 
18. Henry Kurnim  24.05.2010 Lihula G  3.33 
19. Gert Manilets   22.03.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme G 3.31 
20. Agor Teearu   19.04.2011 Kuninga tn. pk 3.29 
21. Willem Siniorg  15.07.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 3.26 
22. Remo Teearu   21.04.2010 Mai kool  3.18 
23. Hendrik Treial  05.04.2009 Raeküla kool  3.17 
24. Remy Orgussaar  16.08.2009 Vanalinna Pk  3.14 
25. Mattias Atna   27.10.2010 Mai kool  2.96 

 

 



PN pallivise 

1. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  41.12 
2. Kristor Laius   20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme G 38.32 
3. Martin Rahnel   22.02.2009 Kuninga tn. pk  35.67 
4. Taaniel Aasa   26.11.2008 Mai kool  35.63 
5. Ander Kivikas  08.12.2010 Paikuse kool  35.17 
6. Brajon Järve   18.10.2008 Paikuse kool  35.16 
7. Gert Manilets   22.03.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme G 34.44 
8. Martin Luige   05.04.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 32.62 
9. Sebastian Saar  11.10.2009 Mai kool  30.34 
10. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 30.00 
11. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool  29.81 
12. Lukas Hisson   06.08.2010 Paikuse kool  28.76 
13. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu  05.05.2008 Jõõpre kool  28.41 
14. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse kool  27.44 
15. Randor Tamm   06.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk  26.36 
16. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 PSHG   25.51 
17. Henri Kurnim   29.05.2010 Lihula G  21.74 
18. Charli Takk   26.08.2008 Lihula G  21.22 

 

PN 1000m 

1. Kristor Laius   20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme G 3.39.63 
2. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu  05.05.2008 Jõõpre kool  3.49.80 
3. Henry Kurnim  24.05.2010 Lihula G  3.53.45 
4. Martin Rahnel   22.02.2009 Kuninga tn. pk 3.56.21 
5. Sebastian Saar  11.10.2009 Mai kool  3.56.85 
6. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna tn. pk 4.01.53 
7. Kert Karu   29.12.2008 Mai kool  4.09.71 
8. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 PSHG   4.20.97 
9. Remo Teearu   21.04.2010 Mai kool  4.23.46 
10. Chari Takk   26.08.2008 Lihula G  4.50.61 
11. Mattias Atna   27.10.2010 Mai kool  5.25.86 

 

TV pallivise 

1. Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006 Audru kool  42.71 
2. Iiris Kangur   15.07.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme G 39.21 
3. Lisete Lensment  10.03.2006 Kilimgi- Nümme G 38.23 
4. Michelle Gavrejaśeva  12.11.2007 PSHG   35.97 
5. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  35.60 
6. Mia Elise Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  30.97 
7. Grete Ollino   29.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 32.98 
8. Emma Väljaäär  29.05.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 32.06 
9. Martha Hiiesalu  05.04.2007 Vanalinna Pk  31.84 



10. Gertu Meerits   01.12.2007 PSHG   28.94 
11. Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007 Uulu Pk  26.75 
12. Egle-Eliise Kurg  04.05.2007 PSHG   26.10 
13. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  25.20 
14. Liset Kurnim   10.08.2007 Lihula kool  23.58 
15. Herta Unt   09.12.2007 Kuninga kool  22.20 
16. Marie-Isabella Lopsik 23.03.2006 Vanalinna Pk  19.54 
17. Clara Clemencet  26.05.2007 PSHG   16.00 

 

TV kettaheide 

1. Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006 Audru kool  29.04 
2. Iiris Kangur   15.07.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme G 24.59 
3. Mia Elise Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  24.17 
4. Eerika Sarapuu  31.01.2006 Jõõpre kool  20.06 
5. Michelle Gavrejaśeva  12.11.2007 PSHG   18.01 
6. Emma Väljaäär  29.05.2006 Kuninga tn.pk  17.02 
7. Greete Ollino   29.04.2007 Kuninga tn.pk  16.86 
8. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  15.86 
9. Clara Clemencet  26.05.2007 PSHG   14.71 

 

TV kaugushüpe 

1. Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006 Audru kool  4.72 
2. Gloria Teearu   02.02.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 4.59 
3. Clara Clemencet  26.05.2007 PSHG   4.47 
4. Iiris Kangur   15.07.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.43 
5. Mia Elise Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  4.37 
6. Grete Ollino   29.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 4.09 
7. Martha Hiiesalu  05.04.2007 Vanalinna Pk  4.04 
8. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  3.95 
9. Emma Väljaäär  29.05.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 3.81 
10. Eerika Sarapuu  31.01.2006 Jõõpre kool  3.75 
11. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  3.72 

Marie-Isabella Lopsik 23.03.2006 Vanalinna Pk  NM 

 

TV kõrgushüpe 

1. Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006 Audru kool  1.30 
2.-3 Gloria Teearu  08.02.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 1.30 
2.-3  Mia Elise Erm  13.01.2006 Vabakool  1.30 
4. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  1.30 
5. Greete Ollino   13.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 1.25 
6. Martha Hiiesalu  05.04.2007 Vanalinna tn. pk 1.20 
7. Emma Väljaäär   29.05.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 1.15 



8. Clara Clemencet  26.05.2007 PSHG   1.10 
 

TV 600m 

1. Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006 Audru kool  1.47.74 
2. Gloria Teearu   02.02.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 1.48.48 
3. Clara Clemencet  26.05.2007 PSHG   1.58.58 
4. Mia Elise Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  1.59.10 
5. Egle-Eliise Kurg  04.05.2007 PSHG   1.59.11 
6. Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007 Uulu kool  2.02.63 
7. Laura-Liis Kaljur  07.04.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.03.64 
8. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  2.03.67 
9. Grete Ollino   29.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 2.04.65 
10. Emma Väljaäär  29.05.2006  Kuninga tn. pk 2.05.56 
11. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  2.06.12 
12. Eerika Sarapuu  31.01.2006 Jõõpre kool  2.06.75 

 
 

PV kettaheide 

1. Kevin Leemets   03.03.2006 Lihula G  32.12 
2. Tristan Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  29.62 
3. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 29.31 
4. Henri Sireli   26.11.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme G 28.36 
5. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  26.69 
6. Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007 Tori Pk  25.07 
7. Kuldar Vreimann  29.04.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme G 23.73  
8. Elmar Jefimov   15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme G 23.47 
9. Laur Peetris   10.09.2006 Rääma Pk  20.43 
10. Hendrik Alberg  19.06.2007 Vanalinna Pk  19.00 
11. Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 18.85 
12. Taavi Saulep   10.02.2007 Ülejõe Pk  17.24 
13. Kristjan Kivi   01.03.2006 Kuninga tänava Pk 14.67 
14. Paul Villmann   27.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 11.68 

 

PV kuulitõuge 

1. Laur Peetris   10.09.2006 Rääma Pk  11.71 
2. Kuldar Vreimann  29.04.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme G 11.48 
3. Kevin Leemets  03.03.2006 Lihula G  10.92 
4. Markus Kaljur  10.01.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme G 10.10 
5. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 10.02 
6. Tristan Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  9.96 
7. Keiro Ristikivi  16.01.2007 Lihula G  9.09 
8. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 SK Altius  7.77 

 



PV kõrgushüpe 

1. Laur Peetris    10.09.2006 Rääma Pk  1.56 
2. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  1.46 
3. Keiro Ristikivi   16.01.2007 Lihula G  1.41 
4. Kristjan Kivi   01.03.2006 Kuninga Pk  1.41 
5. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  1.41 
6. Tristan Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  1.41 
7. Hendrik Alberg  19.06.2007 Vanalinna Pk  1.36 
8. Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007 Tori Pk  1.31 
9. Paul Villmann   27.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 1.26 
10. Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  1.21 
11. Robin Aasmaa   24.10.2006 Vanalinna Pk  NM 

 

PV pallivise 

1. Tristan Erm   13.01.2006 Vabakool  52.54 
2. Laur Peetris   10.09.2006 Rääma pk  51.08 
3. Kristjan Kivi   01.03.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 49.28 
4. Keiro Ristikivi  16.01.2007 Lihula G  48.86 
5. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  48.54 
6. Elmar Jefimov  15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme G 47.25 
7. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma pk  46.20 
8. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga tn. pk  45.43 
9. Hendrik Alberg  19.06.2007 Vanalinna pk  45.25 
10. Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007 Tori pk  45.00 
11. Paul Villmann   27.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk  39.54 
12. Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga tn. pk  32.87  

 

PV 1000m 

1. Henri Sireli   26.11.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme G 3.25.97 
2. Laur Peetris   10.09.2006 Rääma kool  3.27.40 
3. Markus Kaljur  10.01.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme G 3.28.56 
4. Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007 Tori Pk  3.47.69 
5. Paul Villmann   27.04.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 3.48.43 
6. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 3.55.26 
7. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  3.56.03 
8. Robin Aasmaa  24.10.2006 Vanalinna Pk  3.58.04 
9. Kristjan Kivi   01.03.2006 Kuninga tn. pk 4.06.67 
10. Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga tn. pk 4.32.88 
11. Hendrik Alberg  19.06.2007 Vanalinna Pk  4.33.13 
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